

Memorandum of Understanding

Memorandum of Understanding Between Paramount Elementary and BMX Freestylers Dream Team

This agreement specifies the expectations of the partnership between Paramount Elementary and BMX Freestylers Dream Team (Contractor) located at:

BMX Freestylers Dream Team

8585 Via Mallorca #9 La Jolla, CA 92037 PH: (657) 345-4603

The partnership takes effect upon representive of Paramount Elementary signature and is effective for the date of 4/28/2022. BMX Freestylers Dream Team will provide a 40 minute School assembly on 4/28/2022. Termination: Either party may terminate the agreement with an advance IO-day written notice prior to the date of 4/28/2022.

Responsibility of Contractor:

 provide a 40-minute school assembly at: Show location:

Paramount Elementary

409 West Paramount Street Azusa, CA 9I702-4423 *Phone:* (626) 8I5-5I04

- Date of show: 4/28/2022 at 9:00 AM
- Set up and take down equipment to be used in the show

Responsibilities of Paramount Elementary:

- Provide access to the locations blacktop to set up equipment
- · Provide supervision of students during assembly
- Pay Contractor (BMX Freestylers Dream Team) \$1,297.00 for services rendered (show at Paramount Elementary)

BMX Freestylers Dream Team Agrees to perform the school assembly listed on this page on the dates and times provide above.

Signature BMX Freestylers:	Date: 4/13/2022 7:20:57 PM
Assistant Superintendent of Educational Services:	
Date:	
Princinal·	Date: